
Chairman of Procurement Committee invites sealed bids from eligible & qualified suppliers or manufacturers 

Successful bidders for award of contract should not have been blacklisted or rejected due to quality or other 

fice and the bid documents can be 

 on working days of the week from 

fice of Uma Oya Downstream Development works 

0007042884. 

fice or bid bond issued by an accepted bank for this purpose. 

submitted 

 and “Duplicate” 

relevantly in two sealed envelopes and enclosed both in one sealed envelope marked above work number 

address, 

fice of Uma Oya 

. Late bids will not be 

Bids will be opened immediately after closing of bids in the presence of bidders or their authorized 

The bidder shall bear all costs associated with the preparation and submission of bids, and the Procurement 

Committee shall not be responsible or liable for such costs, regardless of the conduct or outcome of the 

 

RECRUITMENT OF PROJECT STAFF FOR 
INTEGRATED WATERSHED AND WATER RESOURCES 

MANAGEMENT PROJECT (IWWRMP) 

MINISTRY OF IRRIGATION 
Applications are invited from qualifi ed and devoted Sri Lankan Citizens to recruit Project Management Staff on a"contract 
basis" for the following positions as per Management Service Department (MSD) Circular of 01/2019 and Government 
recruitment procedures for the World Bank funded Integrated Watershed and Water Resources Management Project 
(IWWRMP). 

Salary of the position shall be mentioned in Column 03 of the Table 03 of Management Service Department (MSD) Circular 
01/2019 dated 15/03/2019. 

Applicants should be below 62 years. Profi ciency in English as well as familiarity with government regulations and Computer 
literacy are essential prerequisites. Work experience in foreign funded projects in Sri Lanka will be an added advantage. 

No. PS Category Designation
No. of 

Position

Applicable

Circular

01 PS1 Project Director 01

MSD Circular

1/2019

02 PS2 Deputy Project Director 01

03 PS3 Environmental Specialist 01

04 PS3 Geo Information Specialist 01

05 PS3 Senior Programming Offi cer (Social Safeguard) 01

06 PS3 Senior Project Specialist (Procurement & Contract) 01

07 PS3 Financial Manager 01

08 PS4-A Internal Auditor 01

09 PS4-A Engineer - Civil (Contract Management) 01

10 PS4-A Engineer - (Procurement) 01

11 PS4-B Engineer - (Civil, Mechanical, Electrical) 04

12 PS4-B Communication Offi cer 01

13 PS5 Hydro Meteorological Technologist 01

14 PS 5 Engineer Assistant (Civil) 01

15 PS 5 Social Offi cer 01

16 PS 5 Environment Offi cer 01

17 PS 5 Account Offi cer 01

18 PS 6 Development Offi cer 01

19 PS 6 Administration Offi cer 01

20 Management Assistant (Technical) 02 06-2006 

Public Service 

Commission21 Management Assistant (Non-Technical) 02

For more information, log on to the website - www.iwwrmp.Ik/vacancy 

(Please refer Ministry of Finance web site to refer above mentioned circular) 

Applications should be forwarded separately for each post by registered post on or before 15th July 2021 to reach the 

address given below and indicate the post applied for, on the top left-hand corner of the envelope. 

Deputy Project Director 
Integrated Watershed and Water Resources Management Project (IWWRMP) 
2nd Floor, Mahaweli Center, 
No. 96, Ananda Cumaraswamy Mawatha, Colombo 07. 

Short-listed applicants will be called for an interview. Canvassing in any form will be a disqualifi cation and the applications of 

such applicants will be rejected. 

Secretary, 

Ministry of Irrigation 
Date : 2021.07.01 

VACANCIES


